
Names of participants Email

DEVCO C2 Bernard CRABBÉ Bernard.CRABBE@ec.europa.eu
Hanna PETRI Hanna.PETRI@ec.europa.eu
Shimeng ZHOU Shimeng.ZHOU@ec.europa.eu
Thibaut PORTEVIN Thibaut.PORTEVIN@ec.europa.eu
Florence VAN HOUTTE Florence.VAN-HOUTTE@ec.europa.eu
Philippe MAYAUX Philippe.MAYAUX@ec.europa.eu
François BUSSON Francois.BUSSON@ec.europa.eu
Christopher PRICE Christopher.PRICE@ec.europa.eu
Silvia FACCHINELLO Silvia.FACCHINELLO@ec.europa.eu
Dimitri HARMEGNIES Dimitri.HARMEGNIES@ec.europa.eu
Chantal MARIJNISSEN Chantal.MARIJNISSEN@ec.europa.eu
Oscar MASCAGNI Oscar.Mascagni@ec.europa.eu
Bart MISSINNE Bart.MISSINNE@ec.europa.eu
Patrice MOUSSY Patrice.Moussy@ec.europa.eu
Maria PACHTA Maria.PACHTA@ec.europa.eu
Enrico PIRONIO Enrico.Pironio@ec.europa.eu
Kelly POULIADOU Kyriaki.POULIADOU@ec.europa.eu

DEVCO C6 Sofia MARTINEZ Sofia.MARTINEZ-MARTINEZ@ec.europa.eu
Etienne COYETTE Etienne.COYETTE@ec.europa.eu
Felice ZACCHEO Felice.ZACCHEO@ec.europa.eu
Meropi PANELI Meropi.PANELI@ec.europa.eu
Tanith BELLO Tanith.BELLO@ec.europa.eu
Bogdan STEFANESCU Bogdan.STEFANESCU@ec.europa.eu
Valentina VILLORIA Valentina.VILLORIA@ec.europa.eu
Jozias BLOK Jozias.BLOK@ec.europa.eu
Sarah KUEN Sarah.KUEN@ec.europa.eu

DEVCO B3 Sami ZEIDAN Sami.ZEIDAN@ec.europa.eu
Stefan AGNE stefan.AGNE@ec.europa.eu

DEVCO C3

DEVCO C4 ?

DEVCO C1 Roberto APARICIO MARTIN Roberto.APARICIO-MARTIN@ec.europa.eu

DEVCO A1 Fanny DABERTRAND Fanny.DABERTRAND@ec.europa.eu

DEVCO D ?



DEVCO E ?

DEVCO G Catherine GHYOOT Catherine.GHYOOT@ec.europa.eu
Melina BLANC Melina.BLANC@ec.europa.eu

DEVCO H Thierry SOYEZ thierry.soyez@ec.europa.eu
Matthias REUSING Matthias.REUSING@ec.europa.eu

EEAS Pascal DELISLE Pascal.DELISLE@eeas.europa.eu
Maria del Carmen MARQUES RUIZ Maria-Del-Carmen.MARQUES-RUIZ@eeas.europa.eu

DG ENV Helge ZEITLER Helge-Elisabeth.ZEITLER@ec.europa.eu
Paulo PAIXAO Paulo.Domingos-Paixao@ec.europa.eu
Marta MOREN ABAT Marta.MOREN-ABAT@ec.europa.eu
Anne Theo SEINEN Anne-Theo.Seinen@ec.europa.eu
Robert KAUKEWITSCH Robert.KAUKEWITSCH@ec.europa.eu
Luca PEREZ Luca.PEREZ@ec.europa.eu
Hugo SCHALLY Hugo-Maria.Schally@ec.europa.eu
Veronique HYEULLE veronique.hyeulle@ec.europa.eu
Anna BALLANCE anna.ballance@ec.europa.eu

DG CLIMA Martin KASPAR Martin.KASPAR@ec.europa.eu
Eero SAUE Eero.SAUE@ec.europa.eu

DG NEAR Angela BULARGA Angela.BULARGA@ec.europa.eu
Alexandru-Leonard IONITA Alexandru-Leonard.IONITA@ec.europa.eu

Facilities Egger TOPPER egger.topper@agreco.be Environment and Climate Change Mainstreaming
Juan PALERM juan.palerm@agreco.be Environment and Climate Change Mainstreaming
Patricia Rodríguez Fortún patricia.rodriguez@agreco.be Environment and Climate Change Mainstreaming
Alexander Charalambous alexander.charalambous@sequa.de SWITCH to Green
Isabelle Demolin isabelle.demolin@pracsis.be SWITCH to Green
Jens Kristian Nørgaard jens_switch2green@outlook.com SWITCH to Green
Conrad Aveling conrad.aveling@agreco.be B4Life (Biodiversity for Life)
Katharine Mill katharine.mill@agreco.be B4Life (Biodiversity for Life)
Léon MERLOT leon.merlot@agreco.be B4Life (Biodiversity for Life)
Raffaella Sardi Raffaella.Sardi@agreco.be Environment and Climate Change Mainstreaming
Mathieu Pageaux mathieu.pageaux@agreco.be Environment and Climate Change Mainstreaming
Muriel Vives muriel.vives@agreco.be Environment and Climate Change Mainstreaming
Diane KELECOM diane.kelecom@mksp.eu Methodological and Knowledge Sharing Support Programme (MK
Gloria JACONELLI gloria.jaconelli@mksp.eu Methodological and Knowledge Sharing Support Programme (MK



Sophie Lewisohn sophie.lewisohn@mksp.eu Methodological and Knowledge Sharing Support Programme (MK

European Commission - Joint ReseaPaolo ROGGERI paolo.roggeri@jrc.ec.europa.eu

High-level Stefano MANSERVISI stefano.manservisi@ec.europa.eu Director-General for International Cooperation and Development
Manservisi +1 DG DEVCO
Daniel CALLEJA CRESPO daniel.calleja-crespo@ec.europa.eu Director-General for Environment
Calleja Crespo +1 DG ENV
Roberto RIDOLFI roberto.ridolfi@ec.europa.eu Director DG DEVCO C (Sustainable Growth and Development)

Speakers* Claude Croizer Claude.CROIZER@btcctb.org BTC - Belgian Development Agency
Steven Stone Steven.STONE@unep.org UNEP
Ulf Björnholm Ulf.BJORNHOLM@unep.org UNEP
Mette Wilkie mette.WILKIE@unep.org UNEP
Mike Harrison mike.harrison@nrt-kenya.org Northern Rangelands Trust, Kenya
Natalia Araujo natalia.araujo.n@gmail.com Fundación Natura Bolivia
David McCormick david@mccormickit.com Economisti Associati 
Sean BURKE sean@frontierservices.eu Economisti Associati 
Sergio UGARTE s.ugarte@SQconsult.com Economisti Associati 
François Gemenne francois.gemenne@sciencespo.fr Sciences Po Paris

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS FROM EU DELEGATIONS
Delegation Names of participants Email address
EUD Afghanistan Khodaidad MAHMOOD Khodaidad.MAHMOOD@eeas.europa.eu

Filippo SARACCO Filippo.SARACCO@eeas.europa.eu
EUD Albania Antoine AVIGNON Antoine.AVIGNON@eeas.europa.eu
EUD Australia Caroline LAMBERT caroline.lambert@eeas.europa.eu
EUD Barbados José LEGARRA Jose.LEGARRA@eeas.europa.eu
EUD Bolivia Francesca MAJORANO SARAPO Francesca.MAJORANO-SARAPO@eeas.europa.eu
EUD Botswana Jocelin CORNET Jocelin.CORNET@eeas.europa.eu
EUD Brazil Rui LUDOVINO Rui.LUDOVINO@eeas.europa.eu

Asier SANTILLAN Asier.SANTILLAN@eeas.europa.eu
EUD Burkina Faso Alain PEIGNÉ Alain.PEIGNE@eeas.europa.eu
EUD Cambodia Clemens BECKERS Clemens.BECKERS@eeas.europa.eu
EUD Cameroon Stéphane SOURDIN Stephane.SOURDIN@eeas.europa.eu
EUD China Vicky POLLARD Vicky.POLLARD@eeas.europa.eu

Xueju HUANG Xueju.HUANG@eeas.europa.eu
EUD Colombia Viktoria CSONKA Viktoria.CSONKA@eeas.europa.eu
EUD Congo (DRC) Daniele DE BERNARDI Daniele.DE-BERNARDI@eeas.europa.eu

Arnold JACQUES DE DIXMUDE Arnold.JACQUES-DE-DIXMUDE@eeas.europa.eu
EUD Congo (Republic of the) Alessandra CUCCHI Alessandra.CUCCHI@eeas.europa.eu

Gilles REBATTET Gilles.REBATTET@eeas.europa.eu



EUD Djibouti Raphaël DEMOULIÈRE Raphael.DEMOULIERE@eeas.europa.eu
EUD Dominican Republic Sarah SORIANO Sarah.SORIANO@eeas.europa.eu
EUD Egypt Janis AIZSALNIEKS Janis.AIZSALNIEKS@eeas.europa.eu
EUD Ethiopia Mersha ARGAW Mersha.ARGAW@eeas.europa.eu
EUD Gabon Jean HUCHON Jean.HUCHON@eeas.europa.eu

Diego ZURDO Diego.ZURDO@eeas.europa.eu
EUD Guatemala Claudia BARILLAS Claudia.BARILLAS@eeas.europa.eu
EUD India Henriette FAERGEMANN Henriette.Faergemann@eeas.europa.eu
EUD Indonesia Franck VIAULT Franck.VIAULT@eeas.europa.eu

Michael BUCKI Michael.BUCKI@eeas.europa.eu
Giovanni SERRITELLA Giovanni.SERRITELLA@eeas.europa.eu

EUD Ivory Coast Stephan COCCO Stephan.COCCO@eeas.europa.eu
EUD Jordan Omar ABU EID Omar.ABU-EID@eeas.europa.eu
EUD Kenya Sebastian GIL Sebastian.GIL@eeas.europa.eu

Thomas YATICH Thomas.YATICH@eeas.europa.eu
EU Office Kosovo Miran VATOVEC Miran.VATOVEC@eeas.europa.eu
EUD Kyrgyzstan Carl FROSIO Carl.FROSIO@eeas.europa.eu
EUD Laos Ignacio OLIVER-CRUZ Ignacio.OLIVER-CRUZ@eeas.europa.eu
EUD Lesotho Sjaak DE BOER Jacobus.DEBOER@eeas.europa.eu
EUD Liberia Hubert BLOM Hubertus.BLOM@eeas.europa.eu
EUD Madagascar Alain HOUYOUX Alain.HOUYOUX@eeas.europa.eu
EUD Malawi Mutemwe KAVALO Mutemwe.KAVALO@eeas.europa.eu
EUD Mali Sylvie FONTAINE Sylvie.FONTAINE@eeas.europa.eu
EUD Mauritania Ethmane BA Ethmane.BA@eeas.europa.eu
EUD Mauritius Gonçalo Leitão Goncalo.LEITAO@eeas.europa.eu
EUD Mexico Natalia BARRETO Natalia.BARRETO@eeas.europa.eu
EUD Morocco Leila TRUELSEN Leila.truelsen@eeas.europa.eu
EUD Mozambique Ana Margarida MARIGUÊSA Margarida.MARIGUESA@eeas.europa.eu 
EUD Myanmar Delphine BRISSONNEAU Delphine.BRISSONNEAU@eeas.europa.eu
EUD Namibia Silvia SALA GINER Silvia.SALA-GINER@eeas.europa.eu
EUD Nepal Ranjan Prakash SHRESTHA Ranjan.SHRESTHA@eeas.europa.eu
EUD Nicaragua Sandra MEJIA Sandra.MEJIA@eeas.europa.eu
EUD Niger Moussa BOUDA Moussa.BOUDA-MAJA-CHARDI@eeas.europa.eu
EUD Pakistan Imran ASHRAF Imran.ASHRAF@eeas.europa.eu
EUD Peru Tatiana GARCIA Tatiana.GARCIA@eeas.europa.eu
EUD Senegal Patrick REBOUD Patrick.REBOUD@eeas.europa.eu
EUD Sudan Maisa IZZELDIN ELSAYED Mysa.IZZELDIN@eeas.europa.eu

Cosimo LAMBERTI FOSSATI Cosimo.LAMBERTI-FOSSATI@eeas.europa.eu
EUD Tanzania Mathew MPANDA Mathayo.MATHEW@eeas.europa.eu
EUD Thailand Jenni LUNDMARK Jenni.LUNDMARK@eeas.europa.eu
EUD Timor-Leste Paolo TOSELLI Paolo.TOSELLI@eeas.europa.eu
EUD Turkey Deniz ÖZBEK Deniz.OZBEK@eeas.europa.eu



EUD Uganda Jalia KOBUSINGE Jalia.KOBUSINGE@eeas.europa.eu
Michelle LABEEU Michelle.LABEEU@eeas.europa.eu

EUD Ukraine Jean-François MORET Jean-Francois.MORET@eeas.europa.eu
EUD United States Giuliana TORTA Giuliana.TORTA@ec.europa.eu
EUD Vietnam Thanh HOANG Thanh.HOANG@eeas.europa.eu
EU Office West Bank and Gaza 
Strip João ANSELMO Joao.ANSELMO@eeas.europa.eu
EUD Zambia Friedrich MAHLER Friedrich.MAHLER@eeas.europa.eu


